Edison Student Library Survey - Spring 2012 SurveyMonkey

1. lam a student at Edison State College:

Response

Percent
Lee Campus | | 100.0%
Collier Campus 0.0%
Charlotte Campus 0.0%
Hendry/Glades Center 0.0%

answered question

skipped question

2. The Library has sufficient evening and weekend hours.

Strongly ) ) Strongly Rating
Agree Undecided Disagree .
Agree Disagree Average
0,
26.5% (9) 4?1';;) 2.9% (1) 8.8% (3) 17.6% (6) 3.53

answered question

skipped question

3. The Library should offer extended hours during final exams week.

Strongly . . Strongly Rating
Agree Undecided Disagree .
Agree Disagree Average
.19 38.2%
44.1% ° 2.9% (1) 11.8% (4) 2.9% (1) 4.09
(15) (13)

answered question

skipped question
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4. The Library has enough space to study.

Strongly
Agree

11.8% (4)

5. The Library is large enough to accommodate students.

Strongly
Agree

8.8% (3)

Agree Undecided

38.2%

13 11.8% (4)

Agree Undecided

47.1%

6 14.7% (5)

Strongly Rating
Disagree Average

17.6% (6) 3.06

answered question

skipped question

Strongly Rating
Disagree Average

11.8% (4) 3.24

answered question

skipped question

6. The Library computers are up-to-date and in good working order.

Strongly
Agree

32.4%
(11)

Agree Undecided

64.7%

22 0.0% (0)
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Strongly Rating
Disagree Average

0.0% (0) 4.26

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

34

34

Response
Count

34

34

Response
Count

34

34



7. The Library’s website is informative and easy-to-use.

Strongly
Agree

29.4%
(10)

8. The Library staff is helpful.

Strongly
Agree

73.5%
(25)

Agree

55.9%
(19)

Agree

23.5% (8)

Undecided

5.9% (2)

Undecided

2.9% (1)

Disagree

5.9% (2)

Disagree

0.0% (0)

Strongly Rating
Disagree Average

2.9% (1) 4.03

answered question

skipped question

Strongly Rating
Disagree Average

0.0% (0) 471

answered question

skipped question

9. The Library has sufficient resources, i.e., books, periodicals, databases, etc.

Strongly
Agree

35.3%
(12)

Agree

38.2%
(13)

Undecided

8.8% (3)
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Disagree

11.8% (4)

Strongly Rating
Disagree Average

5.9% (2) 3.85

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

34

34

Response
Count

34

34

Response
Count

34

34



10. Please share your ideas and suggestions for improving Library services.

4 of 7

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

14

14

20
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Q10. Please share your ideas and suggestions for improving Library services.

10

11

12

13

14

please, extend library hours until 11 PM or before midnight
wasted space on first floor use for those of us paying for school

Every time | come to quite study in one of the study rooms that have large tables
| always get kicked out because | am by myself they should have individual study
rooms with only one big table so | can lay out my items and study peacefully
without getting distracted by wondering if someone is going to kick me out. As
well as being able to have a certain limit on the study rooms because some
people just come to the library to sit and listen to music while others have to
actually study.

best thing | did this term was ask a Edison State College librarian for help! Thank
you

To have extra tutoring on site if we can't get help at the study labs due to
scheduling,etc.

More study rooms and computers :)
The online library database is a bit difficult to navigate.

The Library could use more computers for students, not so much for the public's
use.

The staff a great help and caring. The library its self could use a re-vamping and
a cleaning. Would like to see better study areas where you can find quite space.
The common area is full of people just playing on the computers not getting any
work done which takes computer time away from more serious students.
Allowing the public to use the computers is not such a good idea. There are
some creepy nasty people who come in here from off the streets and surf porn.

There's to many people who come ehre and goof off on the computer during
classes, there's nothing wrong with it but since thier is so many students and not
as many computers it gets annoying when you actually want to work on
something but they are all filled, or you sit next to a loud group, or someone
blaring music. My suggestion is maybe having like an actualy study hall place. I'n
aware thier is the writting labs but those are not as friendly as a room just full of
computers. | think at one point the middle room of the library was an excellent
area but it just got to loud.

The only time | have issues finding a computer area is during final exams. Also,
the study rooms on the 3rd floor of the library are not easy to access using my
wheelchair. The tables are very large, resulting in difficult turns for me. | hope
that it may be resolved for future students.

There should be some more study rooms or quiet rooms where individuals can
study without having to be kicked out or moved for another can use it for
entertainment instead of study......

Thank You

what's with all the wasted space on the 1st floor why doesn't the library use that
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Apr 6, 2012 10:08 PM
Apr 5, 2012 4:48 AM

Apr 3, 2012 10:11 AM

Apr 3, 2012 9:49 AM

Apr 1, 2012 3:40 PM

Mar 28, 2012 1:26 PM
Mar 27, 2012 2:52 PM

Mar 27, 2012 1:42 PM

Mar 27, 2012 5:36 AM

Mar 23, 2012 9:15 AM

Mar 22, 2012 7:17 AM

Mar 21, 2012 11:39 AM

Mar 19, 2012 10:46 AM

Mar 18, 2012 2:30 AM



Q10. Please share your ideas and suggestions for improving Library services.

space we need more room
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